e NEECO Il - AREA 2
¥ oy Maharlika Highway, Diversion, San Leonardo,
‘ Nueva Ecija

UNBUNDLED SCHEDULE OF RATES
For the Month of May 2023

RESIDENTIAL LOW VOLTAGE HIGHER VOLTAGE
RESIDENTIALS SALE FOR SMALL SPECIAL FUBLIC STREET LARGE INDUSTRIAL
CHARGES ( PikWh ) BAPA RESALE COMMERCIAL _ LIGHT BLDGS. LIGHTS COMMERCIAL
GENERATION CHARGES: 3
Ganeration System Charge (PhP/kWh) 48227 4 Bad] 7.8227] 4.6227 48227 48227 4.8237 4 8227
TRANSMISSION CHARGES: EEEE
Demand Charge (PhP/KW) o s 176,461 176,46
Transmission System Charge (PhP/KVWh) 0,5811 0.5811 0.6208 0,6206] 0.6206 0.6208
SYSTEM LOSS CHARGE ;_PnF'itW!'l} 0.4215 0.4215 0.4215| 0.4215| 0.4215] 0.4215 D.4215| D.421§l
DISTRIBUTION CHARGES:
Demand Charge (FhP/KW ) | l 219.68 219, s-‘al
Distribution System Charge (PRI 05782 05 0.7 0.7585] 07595, 0.7585
SUPPLY CHARGES: -1
Retail Customer Charge (PhP/Cust /Mo.) 4252 4292 42.92) 42 QJ 42.92 4292
Supply Systemn Charge (FRFTKVH) 0.6001 0.6001
METERING CHARGES:
Retai Customer Charge (PhP/Gust./Mo.} 5,00 5,00 3594 35.94 35.94 35,94 35.94 35.94
Metering System Charge (Php/kyvn) n.-tﬁ 0.4326]
REINVSMNT FUND SUSTNBLE CAPEX (RFSC) 0.2004 0.2904 10,2504 0.2804 0.2904 0.2804 0.2904 0.2004]
CONFIRMATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS PURCHASED
ERC CASE NO, 2010-004 RC 0.0000 0.0000) 0.0000 0.0000 00000 0.0000| 0.0000 £.0000
CAPEX
ERC CASE NO. 2010-132 RC 0.1632) 0.1632 0.1632 0.1632 0.1632 0.1632 0,1632 0.1632|
[UNIVERSAL CHARGES:

Missionary Elect E (D) D.221 0.2216
Missionary Elect Energy Dev_(Phe/kivh) D077 0.0017

56| Elect
Environmental Charge (PREJRVIN) 0.0000 0.0000
Stranded Contract cmﬁ L] z -
FIT-ANl (Renewabie) (Pho/kvih) 0.0000 0
Stranded Debt (UC-S0) (Phe/kvh) 0.0428 00428
LIFELINE RATE (DISCOUNT)/SUBSIDY
PhP/KWh ) 0.0090 0.0080 0.0020
POWER ACT RATE REDUCTION [PhPTRVR)
[GOVERNMENT REVENUES
Valie Added Tax
WESM 0.1665 0.1665 0.1 D.1665 T.1665 0.1665 0.1665 10,1665 |
Generation 0.3695 03895 03895 03895 0.3885 03855 03895 0 3505 |
Transmission 0.0752 | — 0.0752 B0752 0.0752 00752 0.0752 0.0752 00752
System Loss
Distribution T2%) 7%, T2%) 2% 7 2% 2% 2%,
Others 2% 2%, 2% % T2%, 2% 2% 12%
Senior Citizen Discount 5%
Senior Citizen Subsidy 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001
Franchise Tax - - T - =
Power Purchase Adjustment (Refund) - - - - 5
l _— TOTAL 87960 85299 79842
Checked by: Riviewed by,
DENNIS DUANE SOTTO RONALD|VILLAFLOR

SPRPSET ion Head SPRPSET Division Chief




